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TO: Office of the City Administrator
ATTN: Shirley Walker
FROM: Deborah Barnes
DATE: February 28, 200

RE: Resolution Authorizing the City Administrator to Award a One-year Contract to
Ray's Electric for A Not To Exceed Amount of Nine Hundred Eighty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred Forty Dollars ($984,940.00) For Miscellaneous Electric Work at
Various City Facilities (Item No. 1)

At the request of the Public Works Committee, attached is a corrected Local/Small Local
Business (L/SLBE) analysis for the above referenced project. Please include this in Item No. 1.

Should you have any questions you may contact Vivian Inman at extension 6261 .



LBE/SLBE Participation
Ray's Electric

Project Name: Miscellaneous Electrical Work at Various City Facilities

Project No.: C87610(B)

Discipline

PRIME
Saw & Core
Trucking
Materials

Prime & Subs

Ra/s Electric
Bayline Cutting
Williams Trucking
Francisco Electric Supply

Engineers Est: 835,500.00

Location

Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

Cert.

Status
CB
CB
CB
UB

Project Totals

Requirements:
The 20% requirements is a combination of 10% LBE and 10% SLBE
participation. An SLBE firm can be counted 100% towards achieving 20%
requirements.

LBE

$32,000.00

$32,000.00

3.25%

LBE 10%:

SLBE

$748,740.00

$4,200.00

$752,940.00

76.45%

SLBE 10%

Under/Over Engineers Estimate: -149,440.00

Total

LBE/SLBE
$748,740.00
$32,000.00
$4,200.00

$784,940.00

79.69%

TRUCKING
20%

S/LBE
Trucking

$4,200.00

$4,200.00

100.00%

Total

Trucking

$4,200.00

$4,200.00

100.00%

TOTAL

Dollars
$748,740.00
$32,000.00

$4,200.00
$200,000.00

$984,940.00

100.00%

LBE/SLBE
20%

Legend LBe = Local Business Enterprise UB = Uncertified Business

SLBE = Small Local Business Enterprise CB = Certified Business

Total LBE/SLBE = All Certified Local and Small Local Businesses MBE = Minority Business Enterprise

NPLBE = Nonprofit Local Business Enterprise WBE = Women Business Enterprise

NPSLBE = Nonprofit Small Local Business Enterprise

; For Trackinc] Only •;
Ethn.

C
H

AA
C

; MBE

$32,000.00
$4,200.00

$36,200.00

3.68%

WBE

$0.00

Ethnicity
AA = African American

A = Asian

C = Caucasian

H = Hispanic

NA = Native American

0 = Other

NL = Not Listed
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